

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/00/59 GMB 0651-0027

11-06-1998



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

temps (fell melt) and temps there acted that the state of the state					
100871634 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
TRADEMARKS ONLY					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Submission Type	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type				
X New	Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date				
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year				
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	X Change of Name				
Reel # Frame #	Other				
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name Century Mfg. Co.	8 25 93				
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association					
Other					
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	ion State of Nebraska				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Arjo Manufacturing Compan	у				
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2) Industrial Park					
Address (line 3) Aurora	Nebraska 68818				
Individual General Partnership	State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is				
X Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic				
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization State of Nebraska .					
	on State of Nebraska				
FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0431-0027), Washington, D.C. 20303. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package. 0431-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 1809 FRAME: 0889

FORM PTO- Express 06/30/299 CMB 0851-0027	618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
	epresentative Name and Addre	SS Enter for the first Receiving			
Name (
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area Cod	le and Telephone Number 312-3	72-2000		
Name	Susan N. McFee				
Address (line 1)	McDermott, Will & Emery				
Address (Ilne 2)	227 West Monroe Street				
Address (line 3)	Chicago, IL 60606				
Address (Ilne 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the including any attachments.	he attached conveyance documen	t # 4		
Trademark A	Application Number(s) or Regis	tration Number(s) Mar	k if additional numbers attached		
Enter either the	Trademark Application Number or the Registra	ation Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numb	pers for the same property).		
Trac	emark Application Number(s)	Registration	Number(s)		
		1317898 1106	958 1100104		
		1139735 1101	127 1088606		
		1131282 - 1135	671		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 8					
Fee Amoun	Fee Amount for Proper	rties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	215.00		
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 130206					
	Authorizati	ion to charge additional fees; Ye	s X No		
Statement a	nd Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Sil	san N. McFor, St	usan M. Metrue	- 7/25/98		
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed		

STATE OF



NEBRASKA

United States of America, State of Nebraska ss.

Department of State Lincoln, Nebraska

I, Scott Moore, Secretary of State of the State of Nebraska do hereby certify;

the attached is a true and correct copy of Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of

CENTURY MFG. CO.

with registered office located in Aurora, Nebraska, changing the corporate name to

ARJO MANUFACTURING COMPANY

as filed and recorded in this office on September 27, 1993.

In Testimony Whereof,



I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great Seal of the State of Nebraska on June 24 in the year of our Lord, one thousand nine hundred and ninety-eight.

SECRETARY OF STATE

TRADEMARK REEL: 1809 FRAME: 0891

SEP 2 / 1993

STATE OF NEBRASKA SS SECRETARY'S OFFICE SS Received and filed for record 28/2 and recorded on film roll No.

Car of Becumen

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

TO THE

By Secretary of State

By 11/40 21.00 pd.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

CENTURY MFG. CO.

century Mfg. Co. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nebraska, does hereby adopt the following Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation pursuant to the Nebraska Business Corporation Act, §§ 21-2056 and 21-2060, and the Bylaws of the Corporation:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Century Mfg. Co.

SECOND: The following amendment of the Articles of Incorporation was adopted by the sole shareholder of the Corporation:

IT IS RESCLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this Corporation be amended by changing the Article thereof numbered "Article 1" so that, as amended, the Article shall be and read as follows:

"The name of the Corporation is Arjo Manufacturing Company."

THIRD: The Sole Shareholder of Century Mfg. Co., Arjo, Inc., soon to be merged into Arjo USA, Inc., approved the resolution to amend the Articles of Incorporation on August 25, 1993.

FOURTH: This amendment to the Articles of Incorporation was adopted by unanimous written consent of all members of the Board of Directors and by consent of the Sole Shareholder.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Century Mfg. Co. has caused these Articles of Amendment to be signed by its president, Tom Johansson, and its

TRADEMARK¹
REEL: 1809 FRAME: 0892

assistant secretary, Patrick J. Kronenwetter, this 25th day of August, 1993.

RV.

President

ATTEST

Assistant Secretary

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date	Goods/Services
Century (Stylized)	1,317,898	February 05, 1985	Obstetric birthing chair
Century Logo	1,139,735	September 23, 1980	Hair shampoo
Century Tub and Design	1,131,282	February 26, 1980	Therapeutic whirlpool bathing tub
Cen – Guard (cancelled)	1,601,731	June 19, 1990	Antimicrobial additive for bath water
Cen – Care (Stylized)	1,106,958	November 28, 1978	Liquid cosmetic shampoo concentrate
Cen – Kleen and Design	1,101,127	September 05, 1978	Liquid cleanser – disinfectant
Hydro – San	1,135,671	May 20, 1980	Electric hydrotherapy pump
Saf - Kary (Stylized)	1,100,104	August 22, 1978	Wheelchair with removable seat designed for use with applicant's whirlpool bath
Saf – Lift and Design	1,088,606	April 04, 1978	Hydraulic lifting unit designed for use with whirlpool bath

\43733\010\51SCHEDU.001

RECORDED: 10/05/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1809 FRAME: 0894